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Koenig & Bauer group 30.09.2018 

in €m 

30.09.2019 

in €m 

Change 

Revenue 

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web 

Special 

Reconciliation 

788.8 

409.4 

102.8 

299.0 

-22.4 

798.2 

407.4 

105.4 

310.7 

-25.3 

+ 1.2% 

- 0.5% 

+ 2.5% 

+ 3.9% 

Order intake 

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web 

Special 

Reconciliation 

943.2 

431.3 

112.4 

428.3 

-28.8 

843.0 

460.0 

108.0 

305.3 

-30.3 

- 10.6% 

+ 6.7% 

- 3.9% 

- 28.7% 

Order backlog 

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web 

Special 

Reconciliation 

769.3 

253.6 

72.1 

460.3 

-16.7 

655.7 

242.5 

88.4 

339.1 

-14.3 

- 14.8% 

- 4.4% 

+ 22.6% 

- 26.3% 

EBIT 

Sheetfed 

Digital & Web 

Special 

Reconciliation 

28.6 

14.0 

-10.8 

25.3 

0.1 

5.2 

-2.2 

-15.7 

13.1 

10.0 

 

Earnings before taxes (EBT) 25.4 1.2  

Net profit 20.4 1.0  

Earnings per share in € 1.23 0.05  

Cash flows from operating 

activities 

50.5 -124.2  

Balance sheet total  

(prior year: 31.12.) 

1,178.3 1,246.7  

Equity (prior year: 31.12.) 453.4 413.3  

Employees on 30 September 

thereof apprentices/students 

5,698 

341 

5,816 

344 

 

 


